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9
9

9

ツクイ・サンシャイン
（東館）

ツクイ・サンシャイン
（西館）

ツクイ・サンシャイン
（東館）

桜美林
ガーデンヒルズ

ツクイ・サンシャイン
（西館）

東典礼

特別養護老人ホーム
美郷

特別養護老人ホーム
花美郷

特別養護老人ホーム
美郷

特別養護老人ホーム
花美郷

6

6

6

2A

3B

3C
3A

2B

2B

2B

2A

2

下中村

中中村

上中村

小山中村広場
（盆踊り及びどんど焼き会場）

小山中学校

小山小学校

馬場谷戸公園
（小山さくらまつり会場）光明寺

東京別院

鍵の青木

栄不動産
セブンイレブン
町田堺
セブンイレブン
町田堺

ジュエインドア
テニス&ゴルフ

ヘア オカモト

SOMPOケア
ラヴィーレ町田小山

おやま内科クリニック

MAXクリーニング
小山町店
MAXクリーニング
小山町店

鈴木造花店

スーパークール
＆リコ

上中村
集会所

小山郵便局前

中村不動
〒

中中村
集会所

さくら会館
（下中村集会所）

一区連合会館

境川

消防団

小山郵便局前

小山小学校前
中村不動入口

町田街道

町田街道

老人ホーム美郷前

南多摩斎場西

小山長池トンネル南 1

10

2

12

12

12

13

14

4
5

7

6

3

8

9 11

16

15

めいちゃんの活き活き食堂
（子ども食堂）

上中村

小山ヶ丘一丁目

見晴らしの丘

上馬場

南大沢警察署
西町田消防署
小 山 郵 便 局
町田西郵便局
町 田 市 役 所
小山市民センター

042-653-0110
042-770-0119
042-797-2334
0570-943-760
042-722-3111
042-798-1927

掲示板

上中村 中中村 下中村

町内会主な行事
7 月

8 月

盆踊り大会・御輿祭り

御嶽神社例大祭

9月

1月

3月

防災訓練
10 月
11 月

ふれあいウォーキング
七五三報告祈願祭
御嶽神社元旦祭
どんど焼き
小山さくらまつり
小山市民センターまつり

中村町内会マップ

東典礼
小山ヶ丘 1-11-14
797-1320

1 おやま内科クリニック
小山町 233-1
860-0326

3

10総本山光明寺　　  東京別院
小山ヶ丘 1-2-1
794-8585

11 SOMPOケアラヴィーレ町田小山
小山町 652
797-6511

14ツクイ・サンシャイン　　 町田東館
小山ヶ丘 1-11-8
798-5012

13ツクイ・サンシャイン　　  町田西館
小山ヶ丘 1-11-7
798-7061

6 ジュエインドア　テニス&ゴルフ
小山町 747
797-2849

8 有限会社　鈴木造花店
小山町 1053
797-3151

小山ヶ丘 1-14-1
797-3570

2 桜美林ガーデンヒルズ
小山町 959-9
797-8666

4 有限会社　鍵の青木
小山町 928-2
797-7878

5 栄不動産　有限会社

9 セブンイレブン　　  町田堺店
小山町 828-1
797-3008

12
社会福祉法人 竹清会
特別養護老人ホーム 美郷
特別養護老人ホーム 花美郷

小山ヶ丘 1-2-9
797-0565

小山町 928-9

7

797-0975

スーパークール＆リコ

小山町 625-7

15

794-8211

ヘア オカモト
小山町 789

16

797-8040

MAXクリーニング
小山町店

バス停

2019 年 10 月 中村町内会広報委員会発行※2019 年 5 月 現在のものです

協賛企業


